Notes: TL and nTL: Tillable and non-Tillable Land in and out of farm; M_Cost meat production cost,
F_HEP_cost and F_HEE_cost production costs of Human Edible Protein and Energy at farm gate. na: not
available; (FR-CC1= FR-CANT-Lim, FR-CC2 = FR-CANT-CC)

The lowest meat production costs are the finishing systems producing the most live weight per livestock

unit (LU) per year and dairy systems in lowland which share the costs between milk and meat (Figure 4).

Figure 4: Beef production costs (€.kg-1 of meat carcass produced).  FR-CC1= FR-CANT-Lim, FR-CC2 = FR-CANT-
CC)

5.2.4 Discussion and validation of the scenarios

Two scenarios were presented: (1) dynamic rotational grazing assuming both higher quality of grazed grass

and higher quantity of grass and (2) cross-breeding with Angus assuming the same price for angus animals

as for previous prices of the case studies. Since we noticed some inconsistencies in the results, the results

were presented as preliminary. These scenarios were applied to all case studies.

 FR-
CC1

FR-
CC2

IR-
CC

BE-
CC1

BE-
CC2

BE-
D

FR-
DCC

IR-
F

IT-
F1

IT-
F2

GE-
F1

GE
-F2

IR-
CC
F

FR-
CCF

BE-
CCF

GE-
DF

FR-CC2+
IT-F2

M_nTL

 (m².kg-1 carc)
23 58 80 37 11 87 32 27 0 0 1 1 38 27 12 1 34

M_TL
(m².kg-1 carc)

29 2 1 21 8 5 3 7 7 16 4 15 2 9 9 9 7

35

5.2.4.1 Dynamic Rotational Grazing

The Table 16 was presented to the participants.

Table 16: Preliminary results for Dynamic Rotational Grazing

Lim_CC Cant_CC Cant_DCC Lor_CCF

Animal Production ↑ +13 LU ↑ +7 LU = +0 LU =+0 LU

Purchase of concentrate ↑ +10T ↑ +29 T ↓ -5T ↓ -3T

Crop Acreage = ↓ harvested
area

= =

∆ Animal Sales  8.5   k€  6.4  k€

∆ Crop Sales 0 0   0.9 k€

∆ Subsidies 1.1   k€  1.0   k€

∆ inut purchase 3.6   k€  7.3 k€   -   0.4  k€   0.3 k€

∆ other variables costs 1.3   k€  0.2  k€   - 0.3  k€   - 1.2   k€

∆ depreciation -  0.9   k€  0.4   k€  - 0.1   k€  0.2  k€

∆ Profit  +5.6   k€  - 0.5  k€   +0.8 k€   +1.6  k€

∆ Production efficiency of
Human edible protein

-5% -20% +5% +5%

Regarding the results proposed participants made the following remarks:

- They do not understand the variation of herd size

- The presentation of the results in % of variation is not sufficient. It may be necessary to clearly

indicate the initial and final values. If a 100% grassland system needs to increase the amount of

concentrates, that's understandable...whereas in other regions, there may be a real saving in

concentrates...

- It was not clear whether the objective was to finish animals on grazed grass ? or on grass-based
feed (hays is also possible)

- The assumption of spring grass all over the year appear too optimistic for one participant.